



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 41274 of 2024

Virendra Singh And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aishwarya Pratap Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

Heard learned counsel for the applicants, learned A.GA. for the State and perused the record.

As per office report dated 08.08.2025, report regarding service of notice is still awaited.

Office is directed to send the reminder.

List this case, as fresh on 22.09.2025.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

September 8, 2025
Shivani

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)