



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 41274 of 2024**

Virendra Singh And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aishwarya Pratap Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.**

As per office report dated 20.09.2025, notice has been served upon opposite party no. 2.

Let counter affidavit be filed by the opposite parties. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed thereafter.

List on 14.10.2025 in the daily cause list.

Interim order, if any, be extended till the next date of listing.

**(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)**

**September 22, 2025**

Puspendra